ORDINANCE #195

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA, ESTABLISHING A CITY
OF BETHEL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1991 AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BRE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA. THAT ORDINANCE
#1195, ESTABLISHING A CITY OF BETHEL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1991 IS
HEREBY ADOPTED AS FOLLGWS:

SECTION 1: Classification

This i1s a non-code ordinance.

SECTION 2: That. per the attached budget document, sums of money
necessary to defray all expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel,
are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects of the
City of Bethel for fiscal year commencing on the First day of July 1990.

SECTION 3: That the budget is adopted for a period of one (1) year,
that being from July 1, 199G through June 30, 1991.

INTRODU CTION : JUNE 12, 1990

PUBLIC HEARING: __ JHNE 26, 1990

ADOPTED 2 TUE 26, 1990
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 26th  pay oF JUNE  1990.

Al e

TomWarner, Mayor

ATTEST:

ﬁ@/ Anna McGowan, City Clerk




BOWLING ALLEY $40-000
PERSONHEL:
POSITION

Prograr Coordinator
prograa Attendant

TOTAL SALARY
Overtine
Benefiis

T0TAL PERSONHEL

HOR PERSOHNEL:

Supplies
Repeirs/Maintenance
Beating Fuel
Rlectricity
Telephone

[nsurance

Hater

Sewer

{arbage

TOTAL KON LABOR

SUB TOTAL
Overhead

TOTAL BIPENSES

Projected Revenue
Cugtoner Revenue

Contributed from Geperal Fund

TOTAL PROJECTED REVENUE

Surplus|Deficit]

-

R/S 91
BUDGET

b/l 12438
1/1 9682

----------------

----------------

-----------------

----------------
----------------

----------------

----------------
----------------



AMENDMENT #1
TO
ORDINANGE #195

AN AMENDMENT OF THE GITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1881.

. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1990 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SEGCTION 1. That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed
necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby ap-
propriated for the corporate purpose and objects of the City hereinafter specified
for Fiscal Year 1991, July 1, 1990 to June 30, 1981,

SECTION 2. The following is a summary of the changes by Fund:

(A)  Enterprise Fund-Laundromat:

increase Personnel Expense $ 28,770
Increase Non Labor Expense 27,761
Increase Overhead Expense 10,034
Increase Customer Revenue 52,694
Increase General Fund Contribution 13,816
(B)  Enterprise Fund - Utilities:
Decrease Personnel Expense $ 11,885
Decrease Admin Overhead Expense 2,080

(C)  Enterprise Fund-Museum:

Increase Personnel Expense $ 9,199
Increase Non Labor 1,536
Increase Overhead 1,805
increase Sales Revenue 12,640

(D)  General Fund:

Increase Contribution to Laundry Expense $ 13,916
increase Admin Overhead Revenue-Laundromat 10,034
Increase Admin Overhead Revenue-Museum 1,905
Decrease Admin Overhead Revenue-Utilities 2,080

SECTION 3. The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of this or-
dinance amendment.*

*Note: Net effect on Genral Fund is to reduce the budgeted surplus by $4,057.

 PASSED AND APPROVED THIS ZBF DAY OF _Seplewdotl” 1990,
o b




QNS IS

Tom Warner, Mayor

ATTEST:

!

Anna McGowan, City Clerk



AMENDMENT #3
TO
ORDINANGE #195

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1881.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1990 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed
necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby ap-
propriated for the corporate purpose and objects of the City hereinafter specified
for Fiscal Year 1991, July 1, 1990 to June 30, 1991.

SEGTION 2. The following is a summary of the changes by Fund:

(A)  Enterprise Fund-Bowling Alley:

Increase Personnel Expense $ 29,314
Increase Non Labor Expense $ 30,688
Increase Admin Overhead Expense $ 10,650
increase Revenues $ 70,650

(B) General Fund:
Increase Admin Overhead Revenue-Bowling Alley $ 10,650

SECTION 3. The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of this or-
dinance amendment.*

*Note: Net effect on General Fund is to increase budgeted surplus by $10,850.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _ DAY OF , 1980.

Gary Vanasse, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anna McGowan, City Clerk

¢

y
TR

(&z\g‘u’ﬂcﬂf Ve



AMENDMENT #3
TO
ORDINANCE #195

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL
YEAR 1991.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA, THAT
THE FISCAL YEAR 1991 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the followoing sums of money as may be needed or
deemed necessary to defray expenses and 1iabilities of the City of
Bethel are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects of
the City hereinafter specified for Fiscal Year 1991 - July 1, 1990 to
June 30, 1991,

SECTION 2. Expenditures in the Bowling Alley Enterprise fund shall be
increased by $70,000.00 for operations of the Bowling Alley.

SECTION 3. Revenues in the Bowling Alley Enterprise Fund shall be
increased by $70,000.00 for operations of the Bowling Alley.

SECTION &. The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of
this ordinance amendment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 1890.

Géry'VaEasse, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anna McGowan, City Clerk




AMENDH%NT #4
0
ORDINANCE #195

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL
YEAR 1991.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA, THAT
THE FISCAL YEAR 1991 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the fcllowing sums of money as may be needed or deemed
necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are
hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects of the City
hereinaf ter specified for Fiscal Year 1991 - July 1, 1990 to June 30,
1961.

SECTION 2: The following is a summary of the changes by Fund:

(A) Enterprise Fund - Laundromat:

Increase Personnel Expense $ 56,540
Increase Non Labor Expense h5,522
Increase Overhead Expense 20,068
Increase Customer Revenue 105,298
Increase General Fund Contribution 27,832

(B) Enterprise Fund - Utilities:

Decrease Personnel Expense $ 23,770

Decrease Admin Overhead Expense 4,219

Decrease Rental Revenue 9,000
(C) Enterprise Fund - Musuen:

Increase Non Labor $ 5,000
(D) Senior Center:

Increase LExpenses $ 6,000

Increase Contribution from General Fund 6,000
(E) General Fund:

Increase Contribution to Laundry Expense $ 27,832

Increase Admin Overhead Revenue-Laundromat 20,068

Decrease Admin Overhead Revenue-Utilities 3,376

Decrease Facility Lease Rental 22,500

Increase Homemakers Lease Rental 6,000

Increase Contributions to Senior Center 6,000

Increase Fund Balance 18,000
{(F) Donation Fund Balance:

Decrease Fund Balance s 18,000

SECTION 3: The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of
this ordinance amendment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS #§Si%L“ DAY OF :]bilbbdbﬁﬂ%;', 1991.

Q. VBN

Anna McGowan, City Clerk




AMENDMENT #5
i P\
ORDINANCE #195 Aigfc)u\

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL. ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1981.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALABKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1991 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money as may be needed or
deemed necegsary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of
Bethel are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and
objects of the City hereinaiter specitfied for Fiscal Year 1981,
Julvy 1, 1890 to June 30, 1991.

SECTION 2. The following is a summary of the changes by Fund:
{A) GENERAL FUND:

Revenues:

Sales Tax $250,000
State of Alaska {16,857
Charges for Services {113,8501
Rents 37,197
Permits/Licenges/rees {36,750
Miscellaneous 58,000
admin. Overhead 37,761
PATC Overhead {2,000
CIP Overhead {124,515}
Total General Fund Revenue 388,886
Expenses:
Administration §55,200
Finance {25,350}
Planning {5,518}
Pass Through urants {21,716}
Fire {20,785
Pelice i67,433)
Fublic Works - Admin. (8,874)
rupblic Works - 5t. & Rd, 2,641
Publtic Works - V & B 22,575
Public Works =~ Build. Maint. {24,076
Recreation {9,525}
Teen Center {19,758}
Total General Fund Expenses ($122,719)

fuled (Bl2u /1)

e



{B)

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:
PATC - Primary Grant:

Revenues
Expenses

FPATC - BASAP:

Revenues
Expenses

PATC - ISAP:

kevenues

PATC - Waiting List Reduction Program:

-

Revenues
Expenses

Senior Center
Revenues
Coastal Zone Managemenit Grant:

Revenues
Expenses

Folice Bare Grant Prosram:

Revenues
Expenses

ENTERPRISE FUNDS:
Utilities:

Revenues
Expenses

Dock:

Revenues
Expenses

Laundromat:

Revenues

(§238,45
6]

9)
{263,458}

(8,218)
({5,843}

2,208
2,208

10,0600
10,000

30,0006
30,000

58G,081
180,708

(5,000
28,774

{55,664}



Bowling Alley:

Revenues $32,692

Expenses 32,692
Museum:

Revenues . 7,038

Expenses 2,538

SECTION 3. The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage
of this ordinance amendment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 1991.

-y

Gary Vanasse, Mavor

ATTEST

Apnna McGowan, City Clerk



AMENDMENT #6
TO
ORDINANCE #195

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1891.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASEA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1881 C1TY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1. That the following sums of money as may be needed or
deemed necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of
Bethel are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and
objects of the City nereinafter specified for Fiscal Year 1991,
July 1, 1990 to June 30, 1991.

SECTION 2. The following is a summary of the changes by Fund:

(A} GENERAL FUND:

Revenues:

Salesg Tax

$250,000

State of Alaska {(16,8587)
Charges for Services {113,950)
Rents 37,187
Permits/Licenses/Fees {36,750)
Migscellaneous 25,000
Admin. Overhead 37,761
PATC Overhead {2,0001

CIP Overhead

{124,515}

Total General Fund Revenue $HE, 880
Fxpenses:
Administration $55,200
Finance {25,3501
Planning (5,518
Pass Through Grants (21,716
Fire {20,785}
Folice {G7,433)
rublic Works - admin. (8,974}
Public Works - St. & Rd. 2,841
Public Works — V & E 72,575
Puiblic Works - Build. Maint. (24,0761
Recreation {9,545}
Teen Center (13,758)

Total General Fund Expenses

{8116,719)



()

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:
PATC - Primary Grant:

Revenues
Expenses

PATC - BASAP:

Revenues
ipenses

PATC - ISAP:

Revenues

PATC - Waiting List Reduction Frogram:

Revenues
Expenses

Senior Center

Revenues

Coastal Zone dManagement Grant:

Revenues
Expenses

Police #Bare Grant Program:

Revenues
Expenses

ENTERPRISE FUNDS:
Utilities:

Revenues
Expenses

Dock:

Revenues
Expenses

Laundromat:

Revenues

{$238,459)
{263,458)

2,208
2,208

10,000
10,0040

30,000
30,000

$80,081
180,706

{5,000}
29,744

{55,664)



Bowling Alley:

Revenues $32,692

Expenses 32,692
Museum:

Revenues 7.538

Expenses 4,838

SECTION 3. The applicable budgets are to be moditied with passage
of this ordinance amendment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 09_bDay oF Al 1991,

- _____ _____ LMJ“—’ —

nasse, Mavor

ATTEST:

(org, “TACORWIA

Anna McGowan, City Clerk




AMENDMENT &7
TO
ORDINANCE #195

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR
1991.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUKCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA, THAT THE
FISCAL YEAR 1991 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTIGCN 1: That the following sums of money, as may be needed or deemed
necessary to purchase and transport 2 road graders surplus to State of

Al aska, are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects of
the City hereinaf ter specified for Fiscal Year 1991, July 1, 1990 to June
30, 1991.
SECTION 2: The following is a summary of the changes by Fund:
DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT
Public Works - Streets & Roads 100-320-686 Vehicles Increase §58,000
Public Works - Streets & Roads 100-320-601 Parts $ 5,000
Public Works ~ Bldg. Maintenance 100-340-579 Misc.Supplies $ 2,000
100-340-592 Pilumbing Supplies §$ 2,500
100-340~593 Elect. Supplies $ 1,000
Public Works - V & E 100-330-501 Salaries $10,000
100-330-601 Parts $10,000
Administration 100-110-621 Electric $ 3,000
100~110~-644 Consulting Fees $ 5,000
100-110-669 Other Purch. Sve. § 5,000
100-110-722 Insurance - Other §10,000
Finance 100-120-644 Consulting Fees $ 1,000
100-120-728 Relocation Cost $ 2,000
Police 100-220-623 Heating Fuel $ 1,500
TOTAL DECREASE: $58,000

June.

254 pay oF

e e s e s 4 e ¥

EE??U&&?ZEsE; Kayor T

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS

ATTEST:

SV NNATN

inna McGowan, Ci}y Clerk




